AME
REV.A.01                                                                                                                                                               1
 300mA UltraLow IQ
Linear Regulator  AME8891
 General Description
The AME8891’s ultra-low IQ (500nA) is designed
specifically for the applications requiring extreme low
quiescent current. This LDO could increase battery life

 300mA UltraLow IQ
Linear Regulator  AME8891
 Ordering Information
AME 8891 -   x  x  x  xxx  xx
 Pin Configuration
Package Type
Number of Pins
 Output Voltage
Tape & Reel(Note1)
Pin Configuration Pack Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
   A    1. IN
(SOT-25)  2. GND
        3. EN
        4. NC
        5. OUT
   A    1. OUT
(DFN-4A)  2. GND
        3. EN
        4. IN
E: SOT-2X
V: DFN
U : 4
V : 5
120: 1.2V
150: 1.5V
180: 1.8V
250: 2.5V
280: 2.8V
300: 3.0V
330: 3.3V
Note1: For DFN package only, please refer to AME8891 Available Option or consult AME sales office or authorized
Rep. / Distributor for detail information.
AME
REV.A.01                                                                                                                                                               5
 300mA UltraLow IQ
Linear Regulator  AME8891
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value Unit
Input Voltage -0.3 to 6 V
Enable Voltage -0.3 to 6 V
Output Voltage -0.3 to 6 V
ESD Classification
HBM ±4 kV
MM ±200 V
CDM ±1000 V
 Recommended Operation Conditions
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Input Voltage  VIN 2.5 to 5.5 V
Output Voltage Range VOUT 1.2 to 4.5 V
Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 to +85
o
C Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to +125
Storage Temperature  TSTG -65 to +150
 Thermal Information
Parameter Package Die Attach Symbol Maximum Unit
Thermal Resistance*
(Junction to Case)
SOT-25 Conductive Epoxy
JC
81
o
C / W
DFN-4A Conductive Epoxy 130
Thermal Resistance
(Junction to Ambient)
SOT-25 Conductive Epoxy
JA
260
o
C / W
DFN-4A Conductive Epoxy 188
Internal Power Dissipation
SOT-25 Conductive Epoxy